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Reporting a Crime
In an Emergency
UC Davis Police
Davis Police

Ride Service
Safe Rides

Student Health and
Counseling Services
Counseling Services
Appointments/
Consultation

911
530-752-1230
530-758-3600

530-754-2677

530-752-2349



Reporting Sexual Violence
and Harassment
Harassment and 
Discrimination Assistance
and Prevention Program 530-747-3864

HDAPP’s Anonymous
Call Line 530-747-3865

UC Davis Policies, Response and Resources
sexualviolence.ucdavis.edu

Confidential Survivor Advocacy-
Sexual Assault, Stalking, Dating Violence
UC Davis Center for
Advocacy, Resources
and Education 530-752-3299

CARE’s Emergency 
On-Call Advocate 866-515-0155

Empower Yolo’s
24-Hour Crisis Line 530-662-1133

Support Services
Women’s Resources
and Research Center 530-752-3372

LGBTQIA+ 
Resource Center 530-752-2452
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